Express Mail Label No. 1	EL2671043	C	2-09-1999	199	9		
Form PTO 1595	75005	4 (nā (ā) ()	in Böll ögnö jöll önel kall öðler öldi álli f				79051RLO
-31-92 MKD	RECORI						ent and Trademark Office
ab settings ® ® ®	9-29		100961055		▼		OT T
. Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: Tukarar Assignor # 2: Gopalar Assignor # 3: Vincent Assignor # 4: Stepher	m K. Hatwar n Rajeswaran t N. Botticelli						jc511 U.S. 09/240272
Name and address of receiving	ing party(ies):				· · · · · · · ·		
lame: Eastman Kodak Con	mpany	City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignn	nent	Other:				
Assignor # 1: 29 Janu Assignor # 2: 29 Janu Assignor # 3: 29 Janu Assignor # 4: 29 Janu	iary 1999 iary 1999		o°	२ ३५०	רגו	}	
Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed togate of the Assignment, unless stated a	gether with a new		Application No. To Be A ne execution date of the application date of the applications are not applicated by the second se	_	e as the ex	ecution	
. Name and address of party t	to whom corres	spondence o	concerning document sh	ould be maile	ed:		
Name: Thomas H. Clo		_	_	dak Compan		Legal Sta	aff
City: Rochester		S	tate: NY	Zip:		0-2201	
. The total number of applicat	tions and paten	ts involved	is one (1) unless stated				
. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$			orized to be	charged	to deposit	account
. Eastman Kodak Company D	Deposit account	number: (05-0225		u	IDE	
		DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE				
		DON	OT OBE THIS STACE				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge and belief, ti	he foregoin	g information is true and	d correct and	any atta	ached cop	y is a true copy
Joyce M. VanDa		<u> </u>	Olpe TH. Vew our			Janua	ary 29, 1999
Name of Person Sign	ning	,	Signature		- 1		Date
				Total number	of page	cluding cov	er sheet: 3
					E/08/1999 JURTKINS 00000086 050225 09	FC:581 40.00 CM	

REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

FORMING AN AMORPHOUS FLUOROCARBON LAYER IN ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Tukaram K. Hatwar	Date 1/29/99
Assignor # 2: Gopalan Rajeswaran	Date 1/29/99
Assignor #3: Vincent N. Botticelli	Date //29/99
Assignor # 4: Stephen P. Barry	Date //29/99
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treatics, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of them may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Comwhich in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be not and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/ou and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or adrequest issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rextent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be redocument shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all tusts.	ready filed as with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, erights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right see applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, see applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, any or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents eccessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights by or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but all furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, are possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements ministrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the equested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,
Signature of Assignor # 1 In Kors of K. Hothwar Tukaram K. Hatwar	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 1/29 199 Witnessed: July M. Van Naw	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
1. lun	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Gopalan Rajerwaran	
Date: 1/29/99	
Witnessed: Last Henge	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0875

Docket 79051RLO

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Vinent A Bothett	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Vincent N. Botticelli	
Date: 1/29/99	
Witnessed: Witnessed: Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 4 Stephen P. Barry	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Stestun P Barry	1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0876